

Brandon Gill for congress (TX26) endorsed by VFAF Veterans for Trump

Veterans for America First aka Veterans for Trump announced the endorsement of Brandon Gill for congress in Texas 26th district said Stan Fitzgerald President

DALLAS, TEXAS, USA, December 19, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- From the press room of L-Strategies the official press of <u>Veterans for Trump</u> grassroots national

Brandon Gill candidate for congress in Texas 26th district has been endorsed by the national veterans organization VFAF. Gill who has roots in the Texas cattle industry, is the founder of D.C. Enquirer, and has film production credits is also endorsed by President Donald Trump.



Brandon Gill VFAF endorsement

Recently former President Trump

issued the following statement on Truth Social "It is my great honor to ENDORSE Brandon Gill for U.S. Congress in Texas-26. He is the clear 'America First' candidate, and is as loyal and tough as they come," Trump posted to Truth Social on Saturday. "He's a Cowboy, Businessman, Husband



Brandon Gill is a patriot who will fight for Texas and our Country, he has our full support and endorsement."

Stan Fitzgerald VFAF Veterans for Trump grassroots

President

and Father, but also, a True Patriot. Brandon is Strong on SECURING OUR BORDER, STOPPING CRIME, FIGHTING INFLATION, & PROTECTING OUR SECOND AMENDMENT. He also comes with the love and respect of his father-in-law, a true warrior, Dinesh D'Souza. Brandon will not let you down. Onward to VICTORY!"

https://thepostmillennial.com/breaking-president-trumpendorses-brandon-gill-for-congress-in-texas-26thcongressional-district

In other VFAF News:

VFAF Veterans for Trump producing a "Trump" related documentary for release in early 2024 https://fox59.com/business/press-releases/ein-presswire/673662975/vfaf-veterans-for-trump-producing-a-trump-related-documentary-for-release-in-early-2024-said-stan-fitzgerald/

Jason Fyk founder of Social Media Freedom partners with <u>Legacy PAC</u> and Veterans for Trump in his firms challenge to Section 230's Constitutionality.



Brandon and Danielle D'Souza Gill with President Trump

https://veteransfortrump.us/jason-fyk-partners-with-legacy-pac-and-veterans-for-trump-in-his-firms-challenge-to-section-230s-constitutionality-fyk-vs-facebook/

The Veterans group is focusing on America First politics and is considered to have a powerful primary endorsement: https://fox59.com/business/press-releases/ein-presswire/645012264/the-powerful-primary-endorsement-from-veterans-for-trump-and-veterans-for-america-first/

VFAF Veterans for America First AKA Veterans for Trump was invited as part of the grass roots campaign to Mar-A-Lago in November 2022 for Donald Trump's announcement of his run for 47th president. The former president shared the endorsement of VFAF for his bid on the Truth Social Platform along with the article stating the organization was part of the grassroots campaign collation

https://truthsocial.com/@realDon.../posts/109429493455546669

The Veterans group is partnered with Legacy PAC, a political action committee committed to preserving the Legacy of President Trump and promoting America First candidates. <u>Stan Fitzgerald</u>, Jared Craig, Mark Finchem, Kelli Ward and Martha Boneta Fain are on the Legacy PAC Team.

https://fox59.com/business/press-releases/ein-presswire/643301334/legacy-pac-commences-fundraising-efforts-led-by-mark-finchem-to-help-elect-the-next-generation-of-conservative-leaders/

Stan Fitzgerald L-Strategies LLC + 17707076291 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/676191717

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.